RESOLUTION 2019-07

Municipal Treasurers Appreciation Week April 21 - 27, 2019

Whereas, the office of the municipal treasurer is a time honored and vital part of local government that impacts the day to day life of citizens throughout the state; and

Whereas, the municipal treasurers provide the necessary financial information to governing bodies and agencies at the local, county, and state levels; and

Whereas, the municipal treasurers administer the procedures and keep the financial records that allow governing bodies to carry out its public function efficiently and confidently; and

Whereas, all municipal treasurers are the official custodians responsible for proper management and investment of public funds; and

WHEREAS, the 1853 municipal treasurers and the 72 county treasurers work together to collect all property taxes for their own municipalities and counties as well as their local schools, technical colleges, and the State; and

Whereas, municipal treasurers continually strive to improve the administration of the responsibilities of the office of the municipal treasurer through participation in education programs, seminars, workshops, and conferences across Wisconsin; and

Whereas, Governor Tony Evers signed a proclamation on March 29, 2019 declaring April 21 - 27, 2019 as Municipal Treasurers Appreciation Week in Wisconsin.

Now, Therefore, I, Mayor Dave Hemmer, of Prairie du Chien, do hereby recognize the week of April 21 through April 27, 2019, as Municipal Treasurers Week, and further extend appreciation to our Municipal Treasurers Tina Fuller and Megan Pedretti and to all Municipal Treasurers for the vital services they perform and their exemplary dedication to the communities they represent.

By a vote of: _____ in favor, ____ against, and ____abstain.

David Hemmer, Mayor of the City of Prairie du Chien

ATTEST:

Chad Abram, City Administrator

Adopted this 16th day of April, 2019.